relating to any Note document executed in connection herewith or any other matter
arising from the relationship between Bank and District.

6

Synovus appreciates the opportunity to submit this Proposal and looks forward to your favorable
response. Please understand that this letter is not a fonnal commitment to extend a Note by the Lender, or
any of its affiliates, but is merely intended for discussion purposes only in order to provide you with the
basic tenns and conditions of our proposal, which are outlined above. The tenns and conditions outlined
in this Proposal are in effect for 30 days from the date of this letter. If you have any questions or need
additional infonnation, please do not hesitate to contact me at (239) 552-1819.

Respe: 1~

cl,chell, SVP
Senior Director
Government Solutions Group
Synovus Bank
2325 Vanderbilt Beach Road
Naples, FL 34109
(239) 552-1819
Jim M itche ll@svnovus.com

Agreed to and accepted this _ _ day of ______ , 2022

BORROWER: River Ridge Community Development District

Signature: ______________ _ _

Name: _ _______________ _

Title: ------------------

7

RIVER RIDGE CDD - PRO-FORMA BUDGET 2023-2029 4/18/2022

FY21 FY22 FY23 FY24 FY25 FY26 FY27 FY28 FY29

COSTS:

PROFESIONAL SVS 29,492 29,000 30,000 35,000 35,000 40,000 40,000 45,000 45,000

ALL OTHER COSTS:

Lakes/Wetlands 95,000 95,000 100,000 110,000 110,000 115,000 115,000 120,000 120,000

Pipe Inspection 43,450 45,000 65,000 70,000 80,000 85,000 90,000 100,000 100,000

Lake Banks Remediation 8,000 50,000 50,000 55,000 55,000 60,000 60,000 65,000 65,000

Roadways 40,730 35,000 40,000 50,000 50,000 55,000 55,000 60,000 60,000

Other 21,700 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000 5,000

CONTINGENCIES 26,000 25,000 60,000 60,000 60,000 65,000 65,000 75,000 85,000

TOTAL EXPENSE 264,372 284,000 350,000 385,000 395,000 425,000 430,000 470,000 480,000

DEBT SERVICE.   2016

2017 140,000

2019 90,000 90,000 90,000 90,000

2022 375,000 375,000 375,000 375,000 375,000

TOTAL DEBT SERVICE 230,000 90,000 465,000 465,000 375,000 375,000 375,000 0 0

EXPENSE AND DEBT SERVICE 494,372 374,000 815,000 850,000 770,000 800,000 805,000 470,000 480,000

LOAN PROCEEDS (1,675,000)

CAPITAL OUTLAYS

FY21 12,000 12,000

FY22 674,000 674,000

FY23 IRRIGATION 850,000 850,000

 FY24 LANDSCAPE 850,000 850,000

FY25 GATE/MONUMENTS 464,000 464,000

FY26 FENCELINE 250,000 250,000

FY27 STORM WATER MANAGEMENT 200,000 200,000

FY28 PHASE III/IV PAVERS 550,000 550,000

FY29 STREETLIGHTS 400,000 400,000

FY 30 PAVE ROADS 650,000 650,000

4,900,000

TOTAL CASH OUTLAY 506,372 1,048,000 840,000 1,314,000 1,020,000 1,000,000 1,355,000 870,000 1,130,000